
APRIL
Asheville NC Climatological Data

Daily Normals for Years 1991-2020 

Temperature Precipitation Heating Degree Day Cooling Degree Day

Carry Over:  11.39 Carry Over:  3494 Carry Over:  1
Day High Low Avg Day Month Year Day Month Year Day Month Year

1 64.7 40.7 52.7 0.13 0.13 11.52 12 12 3506 0 0 0

2 65.1 40.9 53 0.13 0.26 11.65 12 24 3518 0 0 0

3 65.4 41.2 53.3 0.12 0.38 11.77 12 36 3530 0 0 0

4 65.8 41.4 53.6 0.12 0.5 11.89 12 48 3542 0 0 0

5 66.1 41.7 53.9 0.14 0.64 12.03 11 59 3553 0 0 0

6 66.5 42 54.2 0.14 0.78 12.17 11 70 3564 0 0 0

7 66.8 42.2 54.5 0.13 0.91 12.3 11 81 3575 0 0 0

8 67.2 42.5 54.8 0.14 1.05 12.44 10 91 3585 0 0 0

9 67.5 42.8 55.1 0.14 1.19 12.58 10 101 3595 0 0 0

10 67.8 43 55.4 0.15 1.34 12.73 10 111 3605 0 0 0

11 68.2 43.3 55.7 0.13 1.47 12.86 10 121 3615 0 0 0

12 68.5 43.6 56 0.14 1.61 13 9 130 3624 0 0 0

13 68.8 43.9 56.3 0.13 1.74 13.13 9 139 3633 0 0 0

14 69.1 44.1 56.6 0.14 1.88 13.27 9 148 3642 0 0 0

15 69.5 44.4 56.9 0.14 2.02 13.41 8 156 3650 0 0 0

16 69.8 44.7 57.2 0.13 2.15 13.54 8 164 3658 0 0 0

17 70.1 45 57.5 0.14 2.29 13.68 8 172 3666 0 0 0

18 70.4 45.3 57.8 0.14 2.43 13.82 8 180 3674 0 0 0

19 70.7 45.6 58.1 0.14 2.57 13.96 7 187 3681 0 0 0

20 70.9 45.8 58.4 0.14 2.71 14.1 7 194 3688 0 0 0

21 71.2 46.1 58.7 0.15 2.86 14.25 7 201 3695 1 1 1

22 71.5 46.4 58.9 0.15 3.01 14.4 7 208 3702 1 2 2

23 71.7 46.7 59.2 0.14 3.15 14.54 6 214 3708 1 3 3

24 72 47 59.5 0.15 3.3 14.69 6 220 3714 1 4 4

25 72.2 47.3 59.7 0.15 3.45 14.84 6 226 3720 1 5 5

26 72.5 47.5 60 0.15 3.6 14.99 6 232 3726 1 6 6

27 72.7 47.8 60.3 0.15 3.75 15.14 6 238 3732 1 7 7

28 72.9 48.1 60.5 0.14 3.89 15.28 5 243 3737 1 8 8

29 73.1 48.4 60.8 0.14 4.03 15.42 5 248 3742 1 9 9

30 73.3 48.7 61 0.14 4.17 15.56 5 253 3747 1 10 10

All 69.4 44.6 57 4.17 15.56 254 3748 14 15

Note: Monthly normal values at the bottom of the page do not always equal the average of daily normal

temperatures, nor the sum of daily precipitation, heating degree day, or cooling degree day normals.

Additional digits are rounded in the daily normals, but are included in computation of monthly normals

before rounding the monthly normals. 


